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www.senate.gov

U.S. Capitol Switchboard Operator 202 224-3121

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Roy Blunt (R)

260 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

202 224-5721

202 224-8149 Fax
www.blunt.senate.gov

UNITED STATES SENATOR
Josh Hawley (R)

212 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510

202 224-6154

202 228-6326 Fax
www.hawley.senate.gov

UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE 5TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Emanuel Cleaver Il (D)
www.cleaver.house.gov

Washington DC Office

2335 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, D.C 20515

202 225-4535

202 225-4403 Fax

STATE OFFICIALS

GOVERNOR

Michael L. Parson (R)
Office of Governor

P.O. Box 720

Jefferson City, MO 65102
573 751-3222

573 751-1495 Fax
WWW.gOVernor.mo.gov

STATE AUDITOR

Nicole R. Galloway (D)
State Auditor's Office

301 West High St., Room 880
P.O. Box 869

Jefferson City, MO 65102
800 347-8597

573 751-4213

573 751-6539 Fax
moaudit@auditor.mo.gov
www.auditor.mo.gov

SECRETARY OF STATE
John R. Ashcroft (R)
Missouri Secretary of State
600 West Main Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101
573 751-4936

573 526-3242 Fax
info@s0s.mo.gov
WWW.S0S.m0.gov

STATE SENATORS
www.senate.mo.gov

DISTRICT 7

Greg Razor (D)

201 West Capitol Ave. Room 330
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-6607

Legislative Staff:

Kip Kendrick

Tyler Travers

DISTRICT 11
John Rizzo (D)

201 West Capitol Ave. Room 333

Jefferson City, MO 65101
573 751-3074

573 751-4551
Legislative Staff:

Tom Hoppe

Lisa Hurst

Seth Bundy

Chris Schappe

Don Thalhuber

STATE REPRESENTATIVES
www.house.mo.gov

DISTRICT 19

Ingrid Burnett (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 105-A
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-3310
Ingrid.Burnett@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Cheri Coats

Kansas City District Office
4001 Blue Parkway, Suite 210
Kansas City, MO 64130

816 842-4545

816 833-2991 Fax

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Eric Schmitt (R)
Supreme Court Building
207 West High St.

P.O. Box 899

Jefferson City, MO 65102
573 751-3321

573 751-0774 Fax
WWW.ago.mo.gov

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Mike Kehoe (R)

Office of Lieutenant Governor
State Capitol Building - Room 224
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-4727

573 751-9422 Fax
www.ltgov.mo.gov

STATE TREASURER
Scott Fitzpatrick (R)
Missouri State Treasurer
P.O. Box 210

Jefferson City, MO 65102
573 751-8533

573 751-9443 Fax
info@treasurer.mo.gov
Www.treasurer.mo.gov

DISTRICT 9

Barbara Anne Washington (D)
201 W. Capitol Ave. Room 425
Jefferson City, MO 65101
573-751-3158

Legislative Staff:

Brian Farmer

Sheron Fulson

DISTRICT 22

Yolanda Young (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 102-BB
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-3129
yolanda.young@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Kaylee Bauer


http://www.hawley.senate.gov/
mailto:info@sos.mo.gov
mailto:info@treasurer.mo.gov
mailto:Ingrid.Burnett@house.mo.gov

DISTRICT 23

Michael Johnson (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 105-F
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-0538
Michael.Johnson@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Mark Onorato

DISTRICT 25

Patty Lewis (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 109-F
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-2437
Patty.Lewis@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Jill Quick

DISTRICT 27

Richard Brown (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 134
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-7639
Richard.Brown@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Donna Gentzsch

DISTRICT 29

Rory Rowland (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 107
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-3623
Rory.Rowland@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Stephanie Bias

DISTRICT 35

Keri Ingle (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 101-E
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-1459
Keri.Ingle@house.mo.gov

Legislative Asst: Lisa Buhr

DISTRICT 37

Annette Turnbaugh (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 135-AB
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-0238

Annettee. Turnbaugh@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Paula Savage

CITY OFFICIALS

MAYOR

Quinton Lucas

414 E. 12th Street - 29th Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 513-3500
MayorQ@kcmo.org

COUNCILMEMBER AT-LARGE

1ST DISTRICT AT-LARGE

Kevin O'Neill

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor

Kansas City, MO 64106

816 513-6503

Kevin.ONeill@kcmo.org

Legislative Aide: Diana Radzevich City Cell 816-385-2651

3RD DISTRICT AT-LARGE
Brandon Ellington

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 513-6511
Brandon.Ellington@kcmo.org
Legislative Aide: Deitra Johnson

COUNCILMEMBER AT-LARGE

5TH DISTRICT AT-LARGE

Lee Barnes, Jr.

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 513-6519

Legislative Aide: Keema McCoy
Keema.McCoy@kcmo.org

COUNCILMEMBER - DISTRICT

1ST DISTRICT

Heather Hall

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 513-6505
heather.hall@kcmo.org

DISTRICT 24

Emily Weber (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 109-G
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-4485
Emily.Weber@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Allison Dorsey

DISTRICT 26

Ashley Bland Manlove (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 101-|
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-2124
Ashley.Blandmanlove@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Shauna Frank

DISTRICT 28

Jerome Barnes (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 105-C
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-9851
Jerome.Barnes@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Carla Luebbert

DISTRICT 30

Jonathan Patterson (R)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 305-A
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-0907
Jonathan.Patterson@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Paula Medlin

DISTRICT 36

Mark A. Sharp (D)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 102-BA
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-9469
mark.sharp@house.mo.gov

Legislative Asst: Kaylee Bauer

DISTRICT 56

Michael Davis (R)

201 West Capitol Avenue - Room 116-3
Jefferson City, MO 65101

573 751-2175
Michael.Davis@house.mo.gov
Legislative Asst: Duell Lauderdale

CITY CLERK (not elected)
Marilyn Sanders

414 E. 12th Street - 25th Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 513-6401

816 513-3353 Fax
marilyn.Sanders@kcmo.org

2ND DISTRICT AT-LARGE
Teresa Loar

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 513-6507
Teresa.Loar@kcmo.org
Legislative Aide: Lisa Minardi

4TH DISTRICT AT-LARGE
Katheryn Shields

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 513-6515
katheryn.shields@kcmao.org

6TH DISTRICT AT-LARGE
Andrea Bough

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106
816-513-6523

Legislative Aide: Katrina Foster
Katrina.Foster@kcmo.org

2ND DISTRICT

Dan Fowler

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106
816-513-6509

Legislative Aide: Amy Justis
amy.justis@kcmo.org

Rev. 5//119/21

2


mailto:Judy.Morgan@house.mo.gov 
mailto:Barbara.Washington@house.mo.gov
mailto:Ashley.Blandmanlove@house.mo.gov
mailto:Jerome.Barnes@house.mo.gov
mailto:Richard.Brown@house.mo.gov
mailto:Rory.Rowland@house.mo.gov
mailto:Jonathan.Patterson@house.mo.gov
mailto:Keri.Ingle@house.mo.gov
mailto:Keema.McCoy@kcmo.org

3RD DISTRICT

Melissa Robinson

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106
816-513-6513
Melissa.Robinson@kcmo.org
Legislative Aide: Marquis Everett

5TH DISTRICT

Ryana Parks-Shaw

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106
816-513-6521

Legislative Aide: Angela Pearson
Angela.Pearson@kcmo.org

COUNTY OFFICIALS

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Frank White, Jr. (D)

415 East 12th Street - 2nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 881-3333
mhennosy@jacksongov.org
Executive Assistant: Miriam Hennosy

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Jean Peters Baker (D)

415 East 12th Street - 11th Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 881-3555

COUNTY LEGISLATURE AT-LARGE

1ST DISTRICT AT-LARGE

Jalen Anderson (D)

415 E 12th Street - 2nd Floor

Kansas City, MO 64106

816 881-4477

816 881-3340 Fax
JAnderson@jacksongov.org
Legislative Aide: Addison R. Newberry

3RD DISTRICT AT-LARGE
Tony Miller (D)

201 W Lexington - Ste. 201
Independence, MO 64050

816 881-4423

816 881-4473 Fax
tmiller@jacksongov.org
Legislative Aide: Karen Baker

COUNTY LEGISLATURE - DISTRICT

1ST DISTRICT

Scott Burnett (D)

Jackson County Legislator

415 East 12th St. - 2nd Floor

Kansas City, MO 64106

816 881-3076

816 881-3340 Fax
sburnett@jacksongov.org
Legislative Aide: Beth Ann Brubaker

COUNTY LEGISLATURE - DISTRICT

3RD DISTRICT

Charlie Franklin (D)

Jackson County Legislator

201 W. Lexington - Suite 201
Independence, MO 64050

816 881-4441

816 881-4473 Fax
cfranklin@jacksongov.org
Legislative Aide: Georgia Sanders

S5TH DISTRICT

Jeanie Lauer (R)

Jackson County Legislator

201 W. Lexington - Suite 201
Independence, MO 64050

816 881-4476

816 881-4473 Fax
jlauer@jacksongov.org
Legislative Aide: Chris Crawford

4TH DISTRICT

Eric Bunch

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106
816-513-6517
Eric.Bunch@kcmo.org
Legislative Aide: Crissy Dastrup

6TH DISTRICT

Kevin McManus

414 E. 12th Street - 22nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 513-6525

Legislative Aide: Fred Wickham
fred.wickham@kcmo.org

CLERK OF THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE (not elected)
Mary Jo Spino

415 East 12th Street - 2nd Floor

Kansas City, MO 64106

816 881-3242

816 881-3234 Fax

coclerk@jacksongov.org

SHERIFF

Darryl Forte' (D)

4001 NE Lakewood Court
Lee's Summit, MO 64064
816 541-8017

816 795-1969 Fax
sheriff@jacksongov.org

2ND DISTRICT AT-LARGE

Crystal Williams (D)

415 E 12th Street - 2nd Floor

Kansas City, MO 64106

816 881-3464

crystalwilliams@jacksongov.org

Legislative Aide: Winfred Jameison 816 881-3075
wjamieson@jacksongov.org

2ND DISTRICT (2021 Vice Chair)
Ronald E. Finley (D)

Jackson County Legislator

415 East 12th St. - 2nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 881-3163

816 881-3340 Fax
rfinley@jacksongov.org
Legislative Aide: Kay Jenkins

4TH DISTRICT (2021 Chair)
Daniel T. Tarwater IIl (D)
Jackson County Legislator

415 East 12th St. - 2nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 881-3362

816 881-3340 Fax
dtarwater@jacksongov.org
Legislative Aide: Dawn Hickman

6TH DISTRICT

Theresa Galvin (R)

Jackson County Legislator

415 East 12th St. - 2nd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106

816 881-3132

816 881-3340 Fax
tgalvin@jacksongov.org
Legislative Aide: Jane Cavanaugh
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DIVISION 01
DIVISION 03
DIVISION 05
DIVISION 07
DIVISION 09
DIVISION 11
DIVISION 13
DIVISION 15
DIVISION 17
DIVISION 19
DIVISION 19
DIVISION 26
DIVISION 28
DIVISION 30
DIVISION 32
DIVISION 34
DIVISION 41
DIVISION 43
DIVISION 50

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

16th CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

415 E 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106
816 881-3934

Circuit Judge Sarah A. Castle, Appo DIVISION 02

Circuit Judge David M. Byrn

Circuit Judge James F. Kanatzar

Circuit Judge S. Margene Burnett

Circuit Judge Joel P. Fahnestock (f)

Circuit Judge Adam L. Caine

Circuit Judge Charles H. McKenzie

Circuit Judge Jalilah Otto

Circuit Judge Cory L. Atkins

Circuit Judge Mark A. Styles, Jr.

Deputy Commissioner Brian A. Tillema
Associate Circuit Judge R. Travis Willingham
Assaociate Circuit Judge Jeffrey C. Keal
Associate Circuit Judge Twila K. Rigby
Associate Circuit Judge Kyndra J. Stockdale
Assaociate Circuit Judge Susan E. Long
Commissioner Kea S. Bird-Riley
Commissioner Lisa M Dube'

DIVISION 04
DIVISION 06
DIVISION 08
DIVISION 10
DIVISION 12
DIVISION 14
DIVISION 16
DIVISION 18
DIVISION 19
DIVISION 25
DIVISION 27
DIVISION 29
DIVISION 31
DIVISION 33
DIVISION 40
DIVISION 42
DIVISION 44

Commissioner Tiffany D. Gregg

JACKSON COUNTY - COUNTY COMMITTEES

Circuit Judge Kenneth R. Garrett, 11l

Circuit Judge Justine E. Del Muro

Circuit Judge J. Dale Youngs, Presiding Judge
Circuit Judge Bryan E. Round

Circuit Judge Patrick W. Campbell

Circuit Judge Jennifer M. Phillips

Circuit Judge John M. Torrence

Circuit Judge Marco A. Roldan

Circuit Judge Kevin D. Harrell
Commissioner Jerri J. Zhang

Associate Circuit Judge Jessica Agnelly
Vacant

Associate Circuit Judge Janette K. Rodecap
Associate Circuit Judge Mary F. Weir
Associate Circuit Judge Jeffrey L. Bushur
Commissioner William R. Jackson, IlI
Commissioner Sherrill L. Rosen
Commissioner Nancy Alemifar

JACKSON COUNTY PARTY COMMITTEEMAN AND COMMITTEEWOMAN LISTS - 2020
Republican, Democratic, Libertarian, Constitution, Green

jacksongov.org/1255/2020-Elections
Republican Party-Jackson Co. Executive Officers
jacomo.gop
PO Box 100, Blue Springs, MO 64013
David Lightner, Chairman
Nola Wood, Vice Chairman
Ruth Pirch, Secretary
Kress Cambers, Treasurer

Democratic Party-Jackson Co. Executive Committee
308 W. Maple Ave., Independence, MO 64050 816 833-5232

chairman@jacomogop.com
vice-chair@jacomogop.com
secretary@jacomogop.com
treasurer@jacomogop.com

missouridemocrats.org/locality/jackson-county-democrats (State website)

jacksoncountydemocrats@gmail.com

Paul Wrabec, Chair

Dee Evans, Vice Chair

Gail McCann Beatty, Secretary
John "Coach" Comstock, Treasurer
Gene Morgan, Parlimentarian
Shellie Montemurro, Historian

Libertarian Party of Missouri Executive Officers
3520 S Mize Ridge Court, Independence, MO 64057
Ipmo.org
Bill Slantz, Chair
Randy Langkraehr, Secretary
Sean O'Toole, Treasurer
Greg Tlapek, Executive Director

pwrabec@gmail.com
deeevans1999@yahoo.com

kcpridecoach@msn.com
genemorganl@mac.com

chair@lpmo.org
secretary@Ipmo.org
treasurer@Ipmo.org
director@Ilpmo.org

Constitution Party of Missouri Executive Committee

816-404 9404
cpmo.us (State website)
Richard Mckie, Chairman Jackson Co.
Paul Venable, State Chair
Cindy Redburn, State Vice-Chair
Jenn Depee, Secretary
Michael Eberle, Treasurer

Missouri Green Party-Jackson Co. Greens
MissouriGreenParty.org
816 313-2318

kansascity@missourigreenparty.org

Daniel Karam, Co-Coordinator
Cris Mann, Co-Coordinator
Malisha Meador, Secretary
Sundance Abner, Treasurer

CONTACT INFO

CENTER SCHOOL DISTRICT #58

8701 Holmes Road, Kansas City, MO 64131

816 349-3300

Dr. Ronald Fritz, Board President
Katie Ramel, Vice President
Amy Carr, Member

Sam Cook, Member

Beverly Cunningham, Member
Bryce Shields, Member

Danielle Quinn, Member
Stephanie Archie, Secretary

816 349 3431 Fax

rfritz@center.k12.mo.us
kramel@center.k12.mo.us
acarr@center.k12.mo.us
scook@center.k12.mo.us
bcunningham@center.k12.mo.us
bshields@center.k12.mo.us
dquinn@center.k12.mo.us
sarchie@center.k12.mo.us

RMckie7@comcast.net
paulvenable@constitutionpartymo.org
cindyredburn@constitutionpartymo.org

KiOha@outlook.com

kchoa_cc@missourigreenparty.org
kchoa_cc@missourigreenparty.org
kchoa_secretary@missourigreenparty.org
kchoa_treasurer@missourigreenparty.org

816-809-9549

816-645-5399
816-506-2880

816 349 3310
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HICKMAN MILLS SCHOOL DISTRICT C-1
5401 E. 103rd Street, Kansas City, MO 64137
816 316-7000 816-316-7020 Fax

Byron Townsend, President

DaRon McGee, Vice President

Cecil Wattree, Director

Irene C. Kendrick, Director

Tramise Carter, Director

Carol Graves, Director

April Waterman, Secretary

KANSAS CITY MISSOURI SCHOOL DISTRICT
2901 Troost, Kansas City, MO 64109

816 418-7621 816 418-7605 Fax

Nate Hogan,Board Chair, Sub-District 2
Jennifer Wolfsie, Vice-Chair, Member at-Large
Manny R. Arbaca IV, Treasurer, Sub-District 3
Rita M. Cortes, Sub-District 1

Marvia Jones, Sub-District 4

Kandace Buckner, Sub-District 5

Tanesha Ford, Member at-Large

June Kolkmeier, Secretary

GRANDVIEW SCHOOL DISTRICT C-4
13015 10th St. Grandview, MO 64030
816 316-5000 816-316-5050 Fax
Monica Terry, BOE President

Dawn Foy, BOE Vice President
Damon Greene, BOE Treasurer
Amy Blankenship, BOE Member
Chuck Cornforth, BOE Member
Leonard Greene, BOE Member

Kara Wardlow, BOE Member

Don Kessinger, Member

Kathy Meyers, BOE Secretary

INDEPENDENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT #30
201 N. Forest Ave., Independence, MO 64050
816 521-5300 816 521-5680 Fax

Denise Fears, President

Eric Knipp, Vice President

Matt Mallinson, Treasurer

Carrie Dixon, Director

Jill Esry, Director

Greg Finke, Director

Blake Roberson, Director

Annette Miller, Secretary

LEE'S SUMMIT SCHOOL DISTRICT R-7
301 NE Tudor Road, Lee's Summit, MO 64086
816 986-1000 816-986-1165 Fax
Ryan Murdock, President

Kim Fritchie, Vice President

Julie Doane, Member

Mike Allen, Member

Judy Hedrick, Member

Megan Marshall, Member

Kathryn Campbell, Member

Rodrick Sparks, Member

Linda Ismert, Secretary

RAYTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT C-2
6608 Raytown Road, Raytown, MO 64133
816 268-7000 816 268-7019 Fax
Alonzo Burton, Board President
Beth Plank, Vice President

Terry E. Landers, Director

Rick Moore, Director

Donna Peyton, Director

Bobbie Saulsberry, Director

Rick Thode, CPA, Director

Rachel Johnston, BOE Secretary

METROPOLITAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE
3200 Broadway, Kansas City, MO 64111

(816) 604-1000

Trent Skaggs, President, Subdistrict 1
Jermaine Reed, Member, Subdistrict 2
Barbara Washington, Member, Subdistrict 3
Holmes Osborne, Member, Subdistrict 4
Ellen Martin, Member, Subdistrict 5

Michael Brown, Vice President, Subdistrict 6
Cindy Johnson, BOT Secretary

boe@hickmanmills.org

aprilw@hickmanmills.org

board@kcpublicschools.org
nhogan@kcpublicschools.org
jwolfsie@kcpublicschools.org
mabarca@kcpublicschools.org
rcortes@kcpublicschools.org
mjones@kcpublicschools.org
kbuckner@kcpublicschools.org
tford2@Kkcpublicschools.org
jkolkmeier@Kkcpublicschools.org  816-418-7621

boe@grandviewc4.net

816-316-5023

annette_miller@isdschools.org

ryan.murdock@lIsr7.net
kim.fritchie@Isr7.net
julie.doane@lIsr7.net
mike.allen@lIsr7.net
judith.hedrick@Isr7.net
megan.marshall@Isr7.net
kathy.campbell@Isr7.net
rodrick.sparks@Isr7.net

Cindy.Johnson@mcckc.edu
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